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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Bentley Road, 2,220 ft. +/- W

centerline of Kaufman Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(426 Bentley Road)

% CASE NO. 04-363-A
Richard C. Rohrs

Petitioner *
c I A T S T S A L T T R R R

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Richard C. Rohrs. The
variance request is for property located at 426 Bentley Road in the Parkton area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1A03.4.B.2.a of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a front yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the
required 25 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documeniation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

fY;
b
.  welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
i, :
% 2 Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitlled provide sufficient facts
;ﬁ . y that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the properly and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this X day of March, 2004, that a variance from Section 1A03.4.B.2.a of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a front yard setback
of 13 fl. in lieu of the required 25 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to
return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

A\
JOHUN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

March 12, 2004

Mr. Richard C. Rohrs
426 Bentley Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-363-A
Property: 426 Bentley Road

Dear Mr. Rohrs:

Enclosed piease find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é; Printed on Rerycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at W L2O.

which is presently zoned __EC &

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /a. o3 . HAPB. 2. o Bezp.

T F2oUiT P AODVTO 3 Wit A T YARTS ETop-ek—
s FUWR L&V OF Wi geovess 22 T,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore Gounty.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print N? "‘{T" L\ﬂ'ﬁr'ctﬂ C ?a L\ .
- type or +rin mm@ %

Signature Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature -
Aftorney For Petitioner: WAL Ge A\ Cy fk&e:. adk  Hio 324¢73 43
A/a‘jdress { Tetephone No.
, e Ydou -0 21120
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

SigRlature

Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State ~ Zip Cade

-
[

) $ \
- T il rer———- - a.r e —— - , T —————e R £
Publi m ing having been formalily demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
th: davjo that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zuning
/

&&;uTatiPnd offBaltimore County and that the property be reposted.

]~ s e e ———

' )

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

éﬁo- OH-3&3 Reviewed By _ _J'FE—F ___ Date _ 2.7 C_P «(J (f
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 2-15 ~0Y
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testrfy thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at W oy %
fass
Clly [ —T Etata ;épﬁoﬂi‘

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

e \2HsTi-Se fooaE Wks OMSSTRUICTS TRASR-

O THE RIS S GRS Zo-sble PFESOPTISE,
W Wi 25 \MREESTIE T BY/s i pna
s o= s e WS AT Woesl> AVOUD THE
EVS1-e Nan- (oMPusesS] Ry o THE
BANANT e WY (SrmasT

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Gyl

Signature Signature
N—?;x \’\ O {CVL (—1:) \/L{\j _ e
ame - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Y T EH ' O . Y T S ST A B i B FE B A O B B A EE B B O B B MR O B A B ol B e B el ek R O B ol  y B B A dek G ek b e e ey s o e g wr W e B I B W Y B O BEE B T B B B B B B AE A B AR A B B AN AN Y BN EE SR EE g A P

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this /f /\'6 day of gg ﬁﬂ ?gg/ , %, before me, a Notary Public of the State
personally appeared

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesai

\

/ A
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or salisfactorily Identified fo me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ! |
Notary Pﬁbllc iy
My Commission Expires '72520 "/ |
REV 10/25/01
JANE J. GAUDI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires July 3, 2007



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Znnihg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4 ZLf—" bﬂrm
Z\MZ2o
Cﬁﬂ:\:a—l M l

Hy Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): ’

WE PUSeo Fero o Wiksa, CorSisteocis=DS Ry sz

© e cgerTmions CF CUPZeXT 2o e BZSOUATRDD,
T WosuS B MRS e B T BE/A-1D e
Hesons \n Avst WA TIRT WAL YOS THiE
B Norl - (OMPLA T ey o TS

RMAT & WiR( (aiavﬂﬂ\

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Qo A\l

Signature Signature
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

HH_—-_h_Hq___Fqﬁ_h__-__“...___..q—_-...,q—-—H_...._--j-ulﬂl—H-..H-—l'-lhH-—_.—.—--—----H---—_--H—-m

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

 HEREBY CERTIFY, this f{_ M day of ze ﬁlﬁz /el N , aﬂﬂ "f, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Mary:n%in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

ICK Fohrs

herein, pefsonally known or satisfactorily identified o me as such Affiani(s).

Pkl i sinhen il

the Affiant(

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarjal Seal

Notary Pubdic

My Commission Expires 7/\3,43 "7

REV 10/25/01

JANE J. GAUDI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _42(~
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be flled with the Dapartmantro*f Permits and Development Management. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) JAOI . 4 . R_ 2 .S E,c,z.ﬁ

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. e ‘

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed By the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that t/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
)Q C z\d_r C . 2 Q )\

Name - Type or Print v ffip urcr{ht C 2
Signature i | i Slgnature N -
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature ) B
Attorney For Petitioner: L/ b PBeut fc.x.,,« Q uqc:ﬂ 10 3294343

| Address ( Telephone No

| ) ‘ ﬂa(“{fﬁm HY) 120

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
_ . Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company ' Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No
City ) State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

e ————— — =~ X T T gt ——y— e — - e - == = ——

A Public Hearing having bsen formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimoire County,
this ____day of _ _ \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning-
regulations of Baltimare County and that the property be reposted. , : '

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. O4-36&3 -A Reviewed By Jer Date /‘:" /O‘/
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date Z~15T O({




ZONING DESCRIPTION for the
ROHRS PROPERTY, 426 BENTLEY ROAD,
PARKTON, MARYLAND 21120

1305
Beginning atg point on the North side of Bentley Road, which is 30 ft. wide at the
distance of 2,500 ft. west of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street,
Kaufman Road, which is 30 ft, wide, thence running N 31°45°15” W 101.14 £.,
thence S 58°24°09” W 195.75 fi., thence N 35°05°54” W 193.38 ft., thence N
00°04°06 E 64.94 ft., thence N 28°48°56” F 62.36 fi., thence N 05°29°47” I
179.33 fi., thence N 35°51°16” E 101.12 ft., thence N 19°09°11” E 61,51 ft.,
thence N 00°15°29” E 47.87 ft,, thence S 65°49°35” E 235,01 fi., thence S
41°05°46” E 257.96 f1., thence S 16°49°47” E 204.94 ft., thence S 53°35°23” W
95.49 fi., thence S 53°23°09” W 138.34 ft., thence S 51°16°59” W 41,94 f1. to the
point of beginning, containing 5.35 acres.

H# 3 ©A
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CER®FICATE OF POSTIN®D

[\mmf //))M/ég /\/{M | Date: M‘%W@?_ [ 53 200 Y

RE: Case Number Q C’] ) :.i 63 “/4 L
Petitioner/Developer; Qﬁc : , / Jéw«@tfﬂm/&

Date of Hearing/Closing: \WW//\ |, 200Y

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at L 2 6 WA& m{{

The sign(s) were postedon E% W | | 5 ) Ny eYe, L¢

(Month, Day Jear)

(S!gnature of Sign Poster)

__Linogr O 'WEEFE

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

3%?‘?5’;

DiHER “'r|',_ ) ' o
i '%'fiT‘.i%-?ﬁ:Twﬂﬂp.clﬂt'i";;ﬁfli;gﬂ T T

oy
= =
[ 27,

SrTRE ”ﬂbjlf.i;t *! ﬂd:? o Eﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ’#}

LT AL

_ f E!;lp-&t _Jt_arhr'r' :.;f-.--"_-.h'zar""
= 2 [{T.Ff'ﬂ lfj;‘,]'q‘-:ir I-;' ..}Ili_"ri '-::'_:n' ;—:“!';i F H
: EEg M e g ¢ IR Totbgr st i

£ e g

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

- 666-5S366

(Yelephone Number of Sign Posler)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the pstitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: _/d - (g% < A

Petitioner: A;[i{{ w\ =, Clwi s

Address or Location: \fQZ(p’Q "‘E/-t.pvs'- . \ﬁg—%@m 2440

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: __ Eﬁ&&@’?@hﬂ“@
Address: A(w eNTL el e

Prevtonl | Mo 21120
Telephone Number; _%iQ 2,24 Zﬂf? ]

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF"TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV

E‘F’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

H |
Case Number @-| SG3 | -A Address A2l BENTLEY RD.
Contact Person: __JUnN R. FERNAN DD _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _~ %9 < Posting Date: 2-/§ "O¢  (Closing Date: 3-/~0Y

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gr?perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteigf , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

o - S kA

Petitioner: This Part of the
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number%;‘-li‘@?__l -A Address 726 DENTLEY RD. i

Petitioner's Name . Richor C{( <.Rohri Telephone IO~ 329 - 343

Posting Date: 2-(3 - O Closing Date; S/~ O

Wording for Sign: _To Permit an _adlolrhi'g A W{U\ S~ ﬁm nt 7‘“"":’( sebhack

!

- fZ?I i /f:u (‘)ﬁ L!'Ie reﬁvx'rgd a5,

. "

- - ik

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permits an
Development Management

®

Baltimore County

:

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 1, 2004

Richard Rohrs
426 Bentley Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Dear Mr, Rohrs:

RE: Case Number:04-363-A, 426 Bentley Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 6, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency:.

Very truly yours,

w. Cl b0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



Fire Department ‘

i

~Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Snuth, Jr, County Executive
John J. Holuman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 February 24, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION;: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meetipg=f: February 17, 2004
’ . .
Item No.: 3

Dear Ms., Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
Chis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEZUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonlipe.info

3(9 Printed on Recyclad Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Direclor DATE: March 12, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 23, 2004
Item No, 363

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning ilem.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirement, the first {loor or
basement floor must be at least 1 {oot above flood plain elevation.

RWRB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-02-23-2004-ITEM NO 363-02242004
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’ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | 2
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

;

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM. R. Bruce Seeley {MS
DATE; March 25, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 17, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-363

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:ADevcoord\ZAC SITELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

%

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 10, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management R E C E i V ED
FROM:; Arnold F, 'Pat' Keller, IT1 MAR 171 2004

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-363 ZONING COM; ?S Si ONE R

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer,
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

S | VNG O

Section Chief:
./

AFK/LL
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S, Steele, L. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: 2.2 & .nd

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 3¢ 3 ST
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

') 4 AL

%_ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.71685 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Strect * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 www.maryiandroads.com
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PARKTON, MARYLAND
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 426 BENLEY ROAD
OMER:  ROHARDROWRS
LOCATON NEORMATON W o
ELECTION DISTRICT: 10
CONNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 1
=200'SCALE MAP 8. NA,35-¢ S =
LOTSlZE:E 835 ACE5 -
* " SENER: PRIVATE.
‘ » NATER: - PRIVATE
Ec\% CHES.BAY CRITICAL AREA:  NO

& 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN:  NO
m

HISTORIC PROPERTY: . NO Copyright Austin B. Childs Architecture, LLC 2003,

Q4
S Unauthorized use, reproduction or distribution

X PRIOR ZONING HEARNG:  NONE Strictly prohibites
. o | f prohibited.
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RICHARD ROHRS
426 BENTLEY ROAD
PARKTON, MARYLAND
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